

Exhibit "B"



Starts: 7/3/2015 Expires: 11/1/2015

Name: BUFFALO RUN Document: Proposal 07/03/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days Parts Labor due at Completion of Project

NOTICE								
L.L. Johnson Dist. Co. is pleased to quote the material listed, conforming to the specifications noted and subject to the terms and conditions listed, which are hereby made a part of this proposal.		specifications noted and subject to the terms	The material specifications, sizes and quantities listed herein are our interpretation of the take-off provided by the contractor for this project and are believed to be correct, but are not guaranteed. It is the customers responsibility to confirm quantities, prices, and specifications, prior to placing order.		The prices quoted are f.o.b. jobsite, unless otherwise indicated, for the quantities shown. Please note that all freight estimations on pipe are subject to change at any time.			
Line #	Group ID	Product	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Ext Price	
	1	Quote Satellites and Central	*********					
1		201-64P6R4	VP SAT, 64 STA, PLS, RADIO with 1 Year Warranty	EACH	33	\$5,179.50	\$170,923.50	
2		FIU-2011R	FIELD INTERFACE UNIT, RAD W/MAXON	EACH	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	
3		NB-HHRI-01/RIU	HAND-HELD RADIO INTERFACE	EACH	1	\$5,793.12	\$5,793.12	
4		ОРТІМ	Handheld OPTIMIZATION	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
5		Satellite Optimization	Labor to install Controllers	EACH	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	
6		Satellite Double Optimization	Labor to install Dual Controller with 2 pads	EACH	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	
7		Satellite Triple Optimization	Labor to install Triple Controller	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
8		LYNX-NSN-PREM	LYNX UPGRADE NSN PREM Warranty NSN Contract	EACH	1	\$10,126.35	\$10,126.35	
9		6BARE	6 Bare	EACH	100	\$0.52	\$52.00	
10		10UF-BLK	10 UF Black Wire	EACH	200	\$0.23	\$46.00	
11		10UF-WHI	10 UF White Wire	EACH	200	\$0.23	\$46.00	
12		10UF-GRE	10 UF Green Wire	EACH	200	\$0.23	\$46.00	
13		10444B	King Wire Nuts Yellow	EACH	150	\$0.95	\$142.50	
14		67-227-3	3" Electrical Sweeps	EACH	21	\$18.90	\$396.90	
15		67-227-1	1" Electrical Sweeps	EACH	42	\$2.69	\$112.98	
16							\$0.00	
17		RC-1	Remote Controls WIFI/Verizon Ready/ Defender Cases	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	
18			Manufacturers Warranty/ Would Require 2 Data Plans				\$0.00	
19			Standard Valve Box with Grey Lid	EACH	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	



Exhibit "B"



Name: BUFFALO RUN Document: Proposal 07/03/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days Parts Labor due at Completion of Project Starts: 7/3/2015 Expires: 11/1/2015

			NOTICE					
L.L. Johnson Dist. Co. is pleased to quote the material listed, conforming to the specifications noted and subject to the terms and conditions listed, which are hereby made a part of this proposal.		specifications noted and subject to the terms	The material specifications, sizes and quantities listed herein are our interpretation of the take-off provided by the contractor for this project and are believed to be correct, but are not guaranteed. It is the customers responsibility to confirm quantities, prices, and specifications, prior to placing order.		The prices quoted are f.o.b. jobsite, unless otherwise indicated, for the quantities shown. Please note that all freight estimations on pipe are subject to change at any time.			
Line #	Group ID	Product	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Ext Price	
20		Optimization	Central Optimization	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	1	SUBTOTAL					\$227,935.35	
	2	Quote Sprinklers	******					
21		FLX55-568-1	DT SERIES 1.5" HEAD, NPT ELEC, PC with 3 Year Warranty	EACH	85	\$172.80	\$14,688.00	
22		RCO860009	RCO ADD-A-ZONE Manufacturers Warranty	EACH	85	\$94.93	\$8,069.05	
23		DT55-5558	CONV ASSY, PC/FC, 55-58 NOZ with 3 Year Warranty	EACH	85	\$102.06	\$8,675.10	
24		305-015	LASCO DOUBLE SWING TEE	EACH	85	\$3.51	\$298.35	
25		336020	1.5" MALE ACME x 2" SOCKET HEAVY TURF ADAPTER	EACH	63	\$5.81	\$366.03	
26		SW520	Electrical Tape	EACH	50	\$0.80	\$40.00	
27		721-GAL-BL	Gallon Blue Glue	EACH	1	\$70.99	\$70.99	
28		P70-GAL	Gallon Purple Primer	EACH	1	\$63.29	\$63.29	
29		GLUEMATE	Glue Mates	EACH	5	\$10.74	\$53.70	
30		G330-000	ACMEX ACME ADAPTOR 1 1/2"	EACH	85	\$3.64	\$309.40	
31		G3M2-212	1 1/2" ACME X MIPT SWING JOINT	EACH	85	\$29.95	\$2,545.75	
32		DBR/Y-B	DB SPLICE W/Y&R - BULK	EACH	1,500	\$1.17	\$1,755.00	
33		Sprinkler Optimization	Sprinkler Installation and wiring	EACH	85	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	
	3	SUBTOTAL	********				\$53,934.66	
	4	Quote Add a Zones Extra	******					
34		RCO860009	RCO ADD-A-ZONE Manufacturers Warranty	EACH	35	\$94.93	\$3,322.55	



Exhibit "B"



Name: BUFFALO RUN Document: Proposal

07/03/2015

Terms: Net 30 Days Parts Labor due at Completion of Project

Starts: 7/3/2015 Expires: 11/1/2015

NOTICE							
L.L. Johnson Dist. Co. is pleased to quote the material listed, conforming to the specifications noted and subject to the terms and conditions listed, which are hereby made a part of this proposal.			The material specifications, sizes and quantities listed herein are our interpretation of the take-off provided by the contractor for this project and are believed to be correct, but are not guaranteed. It is the customers responsibility to confirm quantities, prices, and specifications, prior to placing order.	The prices quoted are f.o.b. jobsite, unless otherwise indicate for the quantities shown. Please note that all freight estimat on pipe are subject to change at any time.			
Line #	Group ID	Product	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Ext Price
35		Sprinkler Optimization	Add ADD-A-ZONE to Existing Sprinkler and Wire to controller	EACH	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
	4	SUBTOTAL	*******				\$6,822.55
	5	Quote Repeaters					
36		Vertex Repeater	Vertex Repeater with Manufacturers Warranty	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
37		FCC License	FCC Liscense	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
38		AA107	Antenna and Cable Assembly	EACH	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
	5	SUBTOTAL	********				\$13,950.00
			*******				\$302,642.56

## \* Quoted prices do not include tax.

<sup>\*</sup> L.L. Johnson would like to thank you for your continued business.

* Prices are based on quantities quoted. Changes in bid	* The L.L. Johnson Distributing Company reserves the right to	* Toro branded materials may be purchased
lines or quantities when ordering may result in changes to	assess restock fees, as well as freight on all products provided by this	independently of all other materials quoted.
bid prices.	company. Any returned product must have prior approval from L.L.	
	Johnson before it can be returned . The purchaser must provide L.L.	
	Johnson with a written list of material for which return is being	
	requested. An L.L. Johnson representative will meet with the	
	purchaser on site to inspect the goods prior to return.	